CH \$265.00 230222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roskam Baking Company		07/14/2022	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roskam Baking Company, LLC
Street Address:	4880 Corporate Exchange Blvd. SE
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2302225	GOOD THINGS FROM FRESH BREAD
Registration Number:	2300096	
Registration Number:	2300095	GOOD THINGS FROM FRESH BREAD
Registration Number:	2300094	ROTHBURY
Registration Number:	2302220	ROTHBURY FARMS
Registration Number:	2335209	
Registration Number:	1219343	ROTHBURY FARMS
Registration Number:	3110820	STARR PUFFS
Registration Number:	2698486	STARR PUFFS BAKERY
Registration Number:	2667396	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: steve.trubac@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Trubac

Address Line 1:161 North Clark, Suite 4300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3003655.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0526

900706895

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Trubac
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Trubac/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Roskam Baking Company - Filed Conversion Documents(605516683.1)#page1.tif source=Roskam Baking Company - Filed Conversion Documents(605516683.1)#page2.tif source=Roskam Baking Company - Filed Conversion Documents(605516683.1)#page3.tif source=Roskam Baking Company - Filed Conversion Documents(605516683.1)#page4.tif source=Roskam Baking Company - Filed Conversion Documents(605516683.1)#page5.tif source=Roskam Baking Company - Filed Conversion Documents(605516683.1)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0527

Date Received JUL 14 2022	AC1 (FOR BUREAU USE) \$2100 MC CEPAS 22071424190398	ONLY)
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	FILED
Name Honor Galvin		JUL 14 2022 ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Address 161 N. Clark Street, #430	00	CONFORMATIONS DIVISION
City Chicago, IL 60601	State ZiP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:
	returned to the name and address you enter above.	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
	ocument will be returned to the registered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:			Entity ID:	
ROSKAM BAKING COMPANY		NY.	800198609	
V		Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in	ı Item 3:	
		Foreign Profit Corporation		
.a		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
. After Conve	rsion			
E ntity Name : Roskam Baking C	ompany, Ll	LC:		
		Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation		
Entity Type		Domestic Limited Liability Company		
		Foreign Limited Liability Company		
		on is a domestic corporation that has not commenced telected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	business, has not issued any shares or	
f the converting	cornoratio	n is a domestic corporation that has commenced busin	nees or a foreign compration, proceed to Item 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0528



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
MICHIGAN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT
Street Address:
4880 Corporate Exchange Blvd. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49512
Principal Place of Business:
4880 Corporate Exchange Blvd. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49512
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series Class A Shares is 13,081. Class B Shares is 230,360.
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote Class A Shares are only entitled to vote. There are no series of stock.
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any Class A Shares are only entitled to vote.
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
N/A
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:
TRADEMARK

REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0529

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit	or nonprofit corporation.
The manner and basis of converting the shares or membership interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, i ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party other consideration.	into cash, into other consideration that may include
Please see Exhibit A attached hereto.	
9. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administra	The state of the s
The conversion is effective on theday of	
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business or or member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal af surviving business organization complies with that law in converting. 10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	fairs of the business organization after conversion and the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name surviving business organization:	e(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0530

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this ______ day of ________, _________, (Signature of Incommutator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Frint Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic comparation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this 14th day of _____ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) JENNIFER WILLIAMSON (Type or Print Name) Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this ______ day of _______ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0531

Exhibit A to Certificate of Conversion

At the effective time of the conversion, all of the issued and outstanding shares of the converting corporation immediately prior to the effective time of the conversion shall be automatically converted into a one hundred percent (100%) of the membership interests in the surviving business organization.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0532



		LICENSING AND REGULATES & COMMERCIAL LICE		
Date Received	AC1	(FOR BUREAU USE ONL	Y)	
	This document is effective date is stated in the o	ective on the date lifed, unless a date within 90 days after received document.		
Name				
Tonor Galvin Address				
61 N. Clark Street, #43	00			
City	State	ZIP Code		
Chicago, IL 60601		· .	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will b	e returned to the name and : document will be returned to	address you enter above.		generation and an
	ARTICLES OF OF			
	by Domestic Limit	ted Liability Companies		
ş		of 1993, the undersigned execute	es the following Articles:	
he name of the limiter	d liability company is: Re	oskam Baking Company, LLC		
RTICLE II				
	as for which the limited li	iability company is formed is to en	agan in any activity within t	ha numbera for
				The state of the s
hich a limited liability o		funder the Limited Liability Compa		
hich a limited liability o				
RTICLE III	company may be formed			
RTICLE III The duration of the lim	company may be formed	t under the Limited Liability Comp		
RTICLE III The duration of the lim	company may be formed	I under the Limited Liability Compa	any Act of Michigan.	
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the res	company may be formed nited liability company if o sident agent at the regist	t under the Limited Liability Composition of the than perpetual is:	any Act of Michigan.	
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the res The street address	company may be formed nited liability company if o sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg	t under the Limited Liability Composition other than perpetual is: tered office is: CSC-LAWYERS In	any Act of Michigan.	(COMPANY)
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the res	company may be formed nited liability company if o sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg	t under the Limited Liability Composition other than perpetual is: tered office is: EAST LANSING	any Act of Michigan.	
RTICLE III The duration of the lime RTICLE IV The name of the research to the street address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address)	company may be formed nited liability company if o sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg	t under the Limited Liability Composition other than perpetual is: tered office is: CSC-LAWYERS IP gistered office is: EAST LANSING (City)	any Act of Michigan.	(COMPANY) 48823
RTICLE III The duration of the lime RTICLE IV The name of the research to the street address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address)	nited liability company if one sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg	t under the Limited Liability Composition other than perpetual is: tered office is: CSC-LAWYERS IP gistered office is: EAST LANSING (City)	CORPORATING SERVICE	(COMPANY) 48823
RTICLE III The duration of the lime RTICLE IV The name of the research. The street address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address)	sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg AD STE 500 s of the registered office	t under the Limited Liability Composition other than perpetual is: tered office is: CSC-LAWYERS IP gistered office is: EAST LANSING (City)	any Act of Michigan.	(COMPANY) 48823
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the res The street address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address) The mailing address (P.O. Box or Street Address)	sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg AD STE 500 s of the registered office	tunder the Limited Liability Composition of the than perpetual is: tered office is: CSC-LAWYERS In CSC-LAWYER	any Act of Michigan. CORPORATING SERVICE Michigan	(COMPANY) 48823 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the res The street address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address) The mailing address (P.O. Box or Street Address)	sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg AD STE 500 s of the registered office	tunder the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Liability	any Act of Michigan. CORPORATING SERVICE Michigan	(COMPANY) 48823 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the res The street address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address) The mailing address (P.O. Box or Street Address)	sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg AD STE 500 s of the registered office	tunder the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Liability	any Act of Michigan. CORPORATING SERVICE Michigan	(COMPANY) 48823 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the res The street address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address) The mailing address (P.O. Box or Street Address)	sident agent at the regist of the location of the reg AD STE 500 s of the registered office	tunder the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Liability	any Act of Michigan. CORPORATING SERVICE Michigan	(COMPANY) 48823 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the lim RTICLE IV The name of the research address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address) The mailing address (P.O. Box or Street A	sident agent at the regist of the location of the registered office of the registered office of the registered office of the additional proving desired additional proving the registered office	tunder the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Limited Liability Composition of the Liability	any Act of Michigan. CORPORATING SERVICE Michigan	(COMPANY) 48823 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the lime RTICLE IV The name of the research address 2900 WEST RO. (Street Address) The mailing address (P.O. Box or Street A	sident agent at the regist of the location of the registered office of the registered office	tered office is: CSC-LAWYERS In tered office is: CSC-LAWYERS In tered office is: EAST LANSING (City) If different than above: (City) Vision authorized by the Act; attack	any Act of Michigan. CORPORATING SERVICE , Michigan , additional pages if neede	(COMPANY) 48823 (Zip Code)

RECORDED: 07/14/2022

MI048-40/1/2023 Wolfers Klewer Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0533